

Internal office memo

| INIEO ONII V | DOLITIME | 1 1 | LIDCENT | 1 1 | IMMEDIATE | - 1 |
|--------------|----------|-----|---------|-----|-----------|-----|
| INFO.ONLY | ROUTINE | | URGENT | | IMMEDIATE | |

No. PD/MUET/KHP/-266 Dated: 25-07-2014

From: Project Director

1. Mr.Mir Sajjad Hussain Taplur Principal, PTTI Khairpur Mir's

 Assistant Director Finance MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's.

Subject:

MINUTES MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF MAINTENANCE WORK OF MUET, SHAHEED Z.A.

BHUTTO CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S.

Ref

Nil

CC.

: 1. The Secretary to Pro-Vice Chancellor, MUET, Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

Dear Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of the minutes of the Meeting of Procurement committee of procurement of maintenance work of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's, held on 23-07-2014 at 1:00 p.m., in the office of Project Director, MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

This is for your information and office record.

Yours faithfully,

(Engr. Hussain Bux Shaikh)

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF MAINTENANCE WORK OF MUET, SHAHEED Z.A BHUTTO CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S HELD ON 23.07.2014 AT 1.00 P.M IN THE OFFICE OF PROJECT DIRECTOR AT MUET, SHAHEED Z.A BHUTTO CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S.

The Meeting of Procurement Committee for the procurement of Maintenance work of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's, was held on 23.07.2014 at 1.00 p.m in the office of Project Director at MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's. The following attended the meeting.

1. The Project Director
MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto
Khairpur Mir's Campus

Convenor

2. Engr. Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur Principal PTTI, Khairpur Mir's

External Member

3. Assistant Director Finance MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Khairpur Mir's Campus

Member

The meeting started with the recitation from Holy Quran. Afterwards, Project Director welcomed the participants and thanked them for attending the meeting.

Lateron, the agenda was discussed and following recommendations were made as under:

ITEM NO.01 CIVIL MAINTENANCE WORK FOR ADMINISTRATION BLOCK & MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT AT MUET, Z.A BHUTTO CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S.

The Project Director informed the committee that the bid were invited for Civil Maintenance work for Administration Block and Mechanical Engineering Department at MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's vide letter No PD/MUET/KHP/-177 Dated 03-07-2014. The NIT along with the bidding documents were hoisted on SPPRA website and MUET, Jamshoro Website. The copies of the same are enclosed as annexures A & B. Total 04 Nos contractors purchased the tender documents and 04 Nos. submitted the bids duly filled. The Tenders/ bids were opened on 23.07.2014 in the presence of Contractors and committee members. After opening the tenders the committee

scrutinized and evaluated the tender / bid documents. (Bid Elevation Report is also attached as annexure C).

The following bidders participated.

| 1. | M/s Tufail Ahmed Moriani, Shikarpur | Tendered Cost 575,906.70 | 1st Lowest |
|----|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|------------|
| 2. | M/s Bilawal Iqbal Memon, Shikarpur | Tendered Cost 577,346.46 | 2nd Lowest |
| 3. | M/s Haji Hakim Ali Memon, Shikarpur | Tendered Cost 578786.23 | 3rd Lowest |
| 4. | M/s Asghar Ali, Khairpur Mir's | Tendered Cost 580,226.00 | Highest |

The rate quoted by M/s Tufail Ahmed Moriani, Shikarpur is lowest in competition.

After detail discussion, the Committee recommended that to award the work of Civil Maintenance Work for Administration Block & Mechanical Department at MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's to M/s Tufail Ahmed Moriani, Shikarpur at the cost of **Rs. 575,906.70**.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the Chair.

PROJECT DIRECTOR

| enders | * Se | rial No. | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------------------|------------------------|--|--|--------------|--|------------------------------------|------------------|---|
| Committee | Те | | | A | Advance Sea | arch | | | |
| Sample | | nder Title PRA ID | | | WORKS | | | | |
| Documents | 0, | vertise Date | | | SERVICES | | | | |
| Policy Instructions | © Cle | osing Date | | | GOODS | | | = | |
| Review Panel | © Cit | ty | | | | | | | |
| Black Listed Firms | 1234 | 56789Pa | ge 7 Documents Viewed 568295 | 5 | | | | | |
| Capacity Building | S.No. | | Tender Title | Download | Uploaded | | | Corrigendum | Comments |
| Complaints | | SPPRA ID | | | On | On | On | | |
| Contract Evaluation | | 1575216563 | Sindh University | | | | | | |
| orm | 20952 | SPPRA ID | Jamshoro | ± | 04 July 2014 | 04.Jul.2014 | 22.Jul.2014 | | BER, CS, TER, AOC Required |
| Departments | | WITHHELD | Hiring of Buses | | | | | | Required |
| Download Statistics | | 1575216562 | Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training | | | | | | |
| Jownioad Statistics | 20951 | 1575216562 SPPRA ID | Authority (STEVTA) Karachi | 4 | 04 July 2014 | 04.Jul.2014 | 04.Aug.2014 | | BER, CS, TER, ACC |
| Downloads | | WITHHELD | Furniture & Fixture | | | | | | Required |
| Evaluation Reports | | | Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Accident, | ngi dana ya suni amin'i a sinakan tiya | | | Management became of 11 months and | | |
| AQ's | | 1575216560 | Emergency & Trauma Centre at Civil Hospital | | | | | | BER, CS, TER, AOC |
| eed Back | 20949 | SPPRA ID | Karachi | = | 04 July 2014 | 04.Jul.2014 | 23.Jul.2014 | | Required |
| Gallery | | WITHHELD | Laundry System | | | | | | |
| | | 1575216559 | University of Karachi | | | | | SBD 04 July 2014 | BER, CS, TER, AOC |
| News Archives | 20948 | SPPRA ID | Video Conferencing System | = | 04 July 2014 | 04.Jul.2014 | 05.Aug.2014 | 380 04 3uly 2014 | Required |
| Notifications | | WITHHELD | Video Conterencing System | | | | | | |
| Procurement Plans | and the same | 1575216558 | University of Karachi ICCB Karachi | | | | | SBD 04 July 2014 | BER, CS, TER, AOC |
| Site Statistics | 20947 | SPPRA ID WITHHELD | Photocopier | 4 | 04 July 2014 | 04.Jul.2014 | 05.Aug.2014 | | Required |
| 8 Users Online | - | | University of Karachi | - | | | | | |
| 03-Mar-14 Update | 20946 | 1575216557 SPPRA ID | HEJ ICCB Karachi | ± | 04 July 2014 | 04.Jul.2014 | 22.Jul.2014 | SBD 04 July 2014 | BER, CS, TER, AOC |
| Policy Letter | | WITHHELD | Chemicals | | | | | | Required |
| Added 28 Feb | | | Mehran University of Engineering & Technology Z | A | | arian a reporte en qua son dan expense e hond ha | | | *************************************** |
| 2014 | | 1575216556 | Bhutto Campus | | 04 555 2044 | 04 14 2014 | 22 54 2014 | SBD 04 July 2014 | BER, CS, TER, AO |
| | 20945 | SPPRA ID WITHHELD | Civil Work | 4 | 04 July 2014 | 04.Jul.2014 | 23.Jul.2014 | | Required |
| Quotations | | | CIVIL VVOIR | | | *********************** | | | |
| and the same of th | | 1575216554 | Sindh Madressatul Islam University SMIU Karachi | | | | | SBD 04 July 2014 | BER, CS, TER, AD |
| | 20943 | SPPRA ID WITHHELD | Electric Work/Equipments | ± | 04 July 2014 | 04.Jul.2014 | 22.Jul.2014 | | Required |
| Evaluation Report | | | Institute of Business Administration IBA | | | | | | |
| added | 20942 | 1575216553 SPPRA ID | Karachi | ± | 04 July 2014 | 04.Jul.2014 | 22 Jul 2014 | SBD 04 July 2014 | BER, CS. TER. AO |
| | 20042 | WITHHELD | Water cooler | | | | | | Required |
| | ************ | | Executive Engineer Machinery Maintenance | 4 | | | | | |
| | | 1575216550 | Division | 1 | 00 111 0000 | 00 110011 | 00 1100 | SBD 03 July 2014 | BER, CS, TER, AO |
| | 20939 | SPPRA ID WITHHELD | Khairpur @ Shikarpur | = | 03 July 2014 | 03.Jul.2014 | 23.Jul.2014 | | Required |
| | December 40 Australia | The factor | Repair/Maintenance of Road | | | | | | |
| | | 1575216549 | Irrigation & Power Dept. Executive Engineer | | | | | | BER, CS, TER, AO |
| | 20938 | SPPRA ID | Irrigation West Division | 4 | 03 July 2014 | 03.Jul.2014 | 29.Jul.2014 | 1 | |

Civil Maintenance work for Administration Block & Mechanical Engineering Department at MUET, Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's

04/07/2014

Download NIT

Download Bidding Documents

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

Dated: 03-07-2014 2. Tender Reference No: PD/MUET/KHP/-177

Civil Maintenance Work For Administration Block & 3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Mechanical Department at MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto

Campus Khairpur Mir's.

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic / Local

5. Tender Published: **SPPRA Website on 04-07-2014.**

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.1575216556 & MUET, Jamshoro Website).

6. Total Bid documents Sold: Four (04) Nos.

7. Total Bids Received: Four (04) Nos.

(Provide details in separate form) 8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) <u>N/A</u>

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): <u>N/A</u>

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 23-07-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

| S No | Name of Firm or Bidder | Cost offered by the Bidder | Ranking in terms of cost | Comparison with Estimated cost | Reasons for acceptance/rejection | Remarks |
|------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|---------|
| 0 | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 |
| 1. | M/s Tufail Ahmed Moriani, Shikarpur | 575,906.70 | 1 st Lowest | - | Accepted due to 1 st lowest | |
| 2. | M/s Bilawal Iqbal Memon, Shikarpur | 577,346.46 | 2 nd Lowest | - | 2 nd Lowest | |
| 3. | M/s Haji Hakim Ali Memon, Shikarpur | 578786.23 | 3 rd Lowest | - | 3 rd Lowest | |
| 4. | M/s Asghar Ali, Khairpur Mir's | 580,226.00 | Highest | - | Highest | |

Signatures of the Members of the Committee.

Mr. Waqas Ali Channa Assistant Director Finance

MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur/Member

Engr. Hussain Bux Shahik

Project Director

MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur/Convener PTTI, Khairpur Mir's / Member

Engr. Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur

Principal,

Anneaure -'A'

LIST OF BID ISSUED / BID RECEIVED

Name of Work:-

Civil Maintenance Work for Administration Block & Mechanical Department at MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

| S. # | Bid Issued | Bid Received |
|-------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1. | M/s Tufail Ahmed Moriani, Shikarpur | M/s Tufail Ahmed Moriani, Shikarpur |
| 2. | M/s Bilawal Iqbal Memon, Shikarpur | M/s Bilawal Iqbal Memon, Shikarpur |
| 3. | M/s Haji Hakim Ali Memon, Shikarpur | M/s Haji Hakim Ali Memon, Shikarpur |
| 4. | M/s Asghar Ali, Khairpur Mir's | M/s Asghar Ali, Khairpur Mir's |



ATTENDANCE SHEET

NAMEOF WORK:- CIVIL MAINTENANCE WORK FOR ADMINSTRATION BLOCK & MEBHUTTO CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S

| M | 4. I. T. NO.PD/MIET/44/9/177, Doud BB-07-2019 | 77, Dolled | 83-07-2019 | | Tender Open on 23-07-2014 | |
|---|---|----------------|---------------------------|--|--|-----|
| Ž | Name of Contractor | Estimated Cost | Tendered Cost | Signature of Contractor | Remarks. | |
| M/s Tufail A Contractor & | M/s Tufail Ahmed Moriani Government Contractor & General Supplier. | 575,907.00 | 575,907.00 3.5 75 906-70 | 1. Land | 21. 1. 2003 430 2. 11600/= 2004 | |
| M/s Asghar Ali Khairpur Mir's. | M/s Asghar Ali Government Contractor, Khairpur Mir's. | 575,907.00 | 575,907.00 Ps. 580226-00. | The state of the s | 41.21.7.2019 40x | |
| M/s Bilawal Iqbal Mer Contractor, Shikarpur. | M/s Bilawal Iqbal Memon Government Contractor, Shikarpur. | 575,907.00 | 575.907.00 B: 577 B46.46 | 854DA | 6. D. 20. 2938886, 28: 18. 7. 14 70x 6, | |
| M/s Haji Ha Jovernmen | M/s Haji Hakim Ali Memon approved Government Contractor, Shikarpur | 575,907.00 | 575,907.00 B: 578786.23 | 3 | 23. No: 00 48866 | ~ / |

July of the state of the state

U



NAME OF WORK:- CIVIL MAINTENANCE WORK FOR ADMINSTRATION BLOCK & MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT AT MUET, SHAHEED Z.A BHUTTO CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S

Dated: 23-07-2014

| | ıre | | 2 | 2 |
|----------------|---------------------------|--|---------------------------------|---|
| | Signature | | William ! | man (|
| | Contact | 0333-7595909 | 0333-5147140 | 0345-2091970 |
| I:00 P.M | Designation | Project Director | Principal | Assistant Director Finance |
| Time: 1:00 P.M | Name of Firm/ Departments | Project Directorate MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur | PTTI, Khairpur Mir's | Finance Department MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur |
| | Name of Representative | Engr.Hussain Bux Shahik | Engr. Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur | Mr.Waqas Ali Channa |
| | Sr.No. | - | 2 | 3 |

SCHEDULE - B

NAME OF WORK:- CIVIL MAINTAINANCE WORK FOR ADMINISTRATION BLOCK & MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT AT MUET, SZAB CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S.

| NO. | CSR PAGE/ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | RATE | AMOUNT | | |
|-----|-------------------------|---|---------|--------|--------|-----------|
| | | CIVIL WORK SCHEDULI | E ITE | MS | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | Varnishing Wood work including cleaning | | | | |
| 3 | 71/8 | and repairing surface (Desks and Doors). | | | | |
| | | 1st Coat | % Sft | 2700 | 831.05 | 22438.35 |
| | | 2nd coat | % Sft | 2700 | 592.35 | 15993.45 |
| | | 3rd Coat | % Sft | 2700 | 496.1 | 13394.7 |
| 4 | 13/53 | Removing Cement or Lime Plaster | % Sft | 1000 | 121.00 | 1210.0 |
| 5 | 52/11c | Cement sand plaster 3/4" Thick (1:4) | % Sft | 1000 | 3015.8 | 30157.6 |
| 6 | 10/19c | Dismentling cemnet concrete plain 1:2:4 | % Cft | 1500 | 3327.5 | 49912.5 |
| | | Two coats of Bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs | | | | |
| | | for % Sft over roof and blinded with sand | | | | |
| 7 | 35/13 | at one Cft P.% Sft. | % Sft | 1500 | 778.09 | 11671.35 |
| | | Providing and laying single per layer of | | | | |
| | | polythene sheet 0.13 mm thick for water | 1 | | | |
| | | proofing as per specification and instruction | | | | |
| 8 | 38/38 | of Engineer incharge. | Sft | 1500 | 10.76 | 16140 |
| | | Cement Concret Plain 1:2:4 | % Cft | 1500 | 14429 | 216438.75 |
| | | Supplying & Fixing in position Iron/steel | | | | |
| | | grill of 3/4" x 1/4" size flat iron pf approved | | | | |
| | | design including painting 3 coats etc | | | | |
| | | complete (weight not to be less than 3.7lbs | | | | |
| | 94/30 | / Sq. Foot of finished grill) | P.Sft | 1100 | 180.5 | 198550.00 |
| No. | 154750 | TOTAL AMOUNT | 11.01 | 1100 | 100.5 | 575906.7 |
| | Premium () | uoted by Contractor. A.L.Pax.%Above/ | Relevii | | | |
| | 1 Tottiluiti Q | TOTAL AMOUNT | W. | | | Esta |
| | | TOTAL AMOUNT | | | (| 37370 |

12

CONTRACTOR

PROJECT DIRECTOR

Mean 14

Q /28/2

FORM OF BID

Bid Reference No. Civil Maintenance Work For Administration Block & Mechanical Department at MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

| o: | 11 Di Di |
|----|----------------------|
| | the Project Director |
| | Campus Krairpur Hire |
| | Campus, Manyour Mire |

1. Having examined the bidding documents including Instructions to Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos.

for the execution of the abovenamed work, we/I, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs.

To 75906-70

Poisa sum TRupees and Addenda for the sum of Rs.

The Law Seventy five Memoral mine lumofied 31x & or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.

2. We/I understand that all the Appendices attached hereto form part of this bid.

As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this bid, we/I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees 2/0= 11600f=

(Rs. Eleven theream (Six hard) frawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of 30 days beginning from the date, bid is opened.

We/I undertake, if our bid is accepted, to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.

- 5. We/I agree to abide by this bid for the period of ______ days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
- 6. Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
- 7. We do hereby declare that the bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.

We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.

- 9. We undertake, if our/my bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security referred to in Clause 10 of Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution

James 3.

Aller 144.

| of the joint ver (Please delete to in the capacity | his in case o | f Bid form a | single bidder) | | | procuring | agency. |
|--|---------------|--------------|----------------|---------|-------|-----------|--------------------------|
| | | Dated th | is | _day of | | _20 | |
| | | Signatur | e: | n' | | | |
| | (Name of Bi | (Seel) | ck Capitals) | | | | IER |
| Address: PTR | NABI | SHAH | MUHALLA | SHIKAR | BUR. | | |
| Witness: | | | | | | | - Appendix of the second |
| Name: UB | edulla | | | | | | |
| Address: K-B | 3. Khain | 8heh | moha | lla 8 | il ay | m | |
| Occupation: | out- Se | nexet | CANSO | lank) | | | |

SCHEDULE - B

NAME OF WORK:- CIVIL MAINTAINANCE WORK FOR ADMINISTRATION BLOCK & MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT AT MUET, SZAB CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S.

| s.no | CSR PAGE/ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY RATE | | | | | | | | |
|------|-------------------------|---|---------|------|--------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| | | CIVIL WORK SCHEDULI | E ITE | MS | | | | | | |
| 3 | 71/8 | Varnishing Wood work including cleaning and repairing surface (Desks and Doors). | | | | | | | | |
| | | 1st Coat | % Sft | 2700 | 831.05 | 22438.3 | | | | |
| | | 2nd coat | % Sft | 2700 | 592.35 | 15993.4. | | | | |
| | | 3rd Coat | % Sft | 2700 | 496.1 | 13394. | | | | |
| 4 | 13/53 | Removing Cement or Lime Plaster | % Sft | 1000 | 121.00 | 1210. | | | | |
| 5 | 52/11c | Cement sand plaster 3/4" Thick (1:4) | % Sft | 1000 | 3015.8 | 30157. | | | | |
| 6 | 10/19c | Dismentling cemnet concrete plain 1:2:4 | % Cft | 1500 | 3327.5 | 49912. | | | | |
| 7 | 35/13 | Two coats of Bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs for % Sft over roof and blinded with sand at one Cft P.% Sft. Providing and laying single per layer of | % Sft | 1500 | 778.09 | 11671.3 | | | | |
| 8 | 38/38 | polythene sheet 0.13 mm thick for water proofing as per specification and instruction of Engineer incharge. | Sft | 1500 | 10.76 | 1614 | | | | |
| | | Cement Concret Plain 1:2:4 | % Cft | 1500 | 14429 | 216438.7 | | | | |
| | 04/20 | Supplying & Fixing in position Iron/steel grill of 3/4" x 1/4" size flat iron pf approved design including painting 3 coats etc complete (weight not to be less than 3.7lbs | D CA | 1100 | 100 5 | 100550.0 | | | | |
| | 94/30 | / Sq. Foot of finished grill) | P.Sft | 1100 | 180.5 | 198550.0 | | | | |
| | Dunant C | TOTAL AMOUNT | Dalarri | T | | 575906. | | | | |
| | Premium Q | uoted by Contractor | Below. | | | 522211 | | | | |

CONTRACTOR

PROJECT DIRECTOR

Q/2/1/214

Jan 19

12

FORM OF BID

Bid Reference No. Civil Maintenance Work For Administration Block & Mechanical Department at MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

| 10. | the Phopeer Director |
|-----|--|
| | M. C. E. T. Z. A. Bhuro |
| | Campus Krainpur Hirs |
| | |
| 1. | Having examined the bidding documents including Instructions |
| | Date and Conditions of Contract Chasifications Drawings and |

1. Having examined the bidding documents including Instructions to Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos.

for the execution of the abovenamed work, we/l, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings, Bill of Quantities and Addenda for the sum of Rs.

77346.46

(Rupees Five lass seventy Seven Hawsond Rice Remotes forly six so or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.

We/I understand that all the Appendices attached hereto form part of this bid.

As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this bid, we/I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees 2/2 11800/2 (Rs. Zleven Konson & Al Rush drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of 30 days beginning from the date, bid is opened.

We/I undertake, if our bid is accepted, to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.

- 5. We/I agree to abide by this bid for the period of 30 days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
- 6. Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
- 7. We do hereby declare that the bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.

We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.

- 9. We undertake, if our/my bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security referred to in Clause 10 of Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution

Q /2/1/1 2.

To.

mer 1

| of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the proc (Please delete this in case of Bid form a single bidder) in the capacity of duly authorized to sign Bids for and on behalf of | uring agency. |
|---|---------------|
| Dated this | SMEKAR PUR |
| Witness: Signature: Witness: | |
| Name: Safdar Al. Address: Pir Nabi Shuh Mohnllha | 8hp: |
| Occupation: Government Servant- (Tea | cher). |

SCHEDULE - B

NAME OF WORK:- CIVIL MAINTAINANCE WORK FOR ADMINISTRATION BLOCK & MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT AT MUET, SZAB CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S.

| s.No | CS R PAGE/ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | RATE | AMOUNT |
|------|--------------------------|---|-------|----------|--------|-----------|
| | | CIVIL WORK SCHEDUL | E ITE | MS | | |
| 3 | 71/8 | Varnishing Wood work including cleaning and repairing surface (Desks and Doors). | | | | |
| | | 1st Coat | % Sft | 2700 | 831.05 | 22438.35 |
| | | 2nd coat | % Sft | 2700 | 592.35 | 15993.45 |
| | | 3rd Coat | % Sft | 2700 | 496.1 | 13394.7 |
| | 13/53 | Removing Cement or Lime Plaster | % Sft | 1000 | 121.00 | 1210.0 |
| _ | | Cement sand plaster 3/4" Thick (1:4) | % Sft | 1000 | 3015.8 | |
| 6 | 10/19c | Dismentling cemnet concrete plain 1:2:4 | % Cft | 1500 | 3327.5 | 49912.5 |
| 7 | 35/13 | for % Sft over roof and blinded with sand at one Cft P.% Sft. Providing and laying single per layer of | % Sft | 1500 | 778.09 | 11671.35 |
| 8 | 38/38 | polythene sheet 0.13 mm thick for water proofing as per specification and instruction of Engineer incharge. | | 1500 | 10.76 | 16140 |
| | - | Cement Concret Plain 1:2:4 | % Cft | 1500 | 14429 | 216438.75 |
| | | Supplying & Fixing in position Iron/steel grill of 3/4" x 1/4" size flat iron pf approved design including painting 3 coats etc complete (weight not to be less than 3.7lbs / Sq. Foot of finished grill) | P.Sft | 1100 | 180.5 | 198550.00 |
| | | TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | 575906.7 |
| - | Premium Qu | oted by Contractor | Below | | | 2879. |
| | | TOTAL AMOUNT | | | - | 57070 |

CONTRACTOR

PROJECT DIRECTOR

June 1

12

1 /2/1/2014

Jonethy



MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, SHAHEED ZULFIQUAR ALI BHUTTO, CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S

No.MUET/SZAB-C/KHP/AR(Estt:)/597 Dated: 16-07-2014

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for the general information of all concerned that Worthy Pro Vice Chancellor, MUET, Shaheed Zulfiquar Ali Bhutto Campus, Khairpur Mir's is pleased to constitute of Procurement Committee for the procurement of Maintenance work at MUET, Shaheed Zulfiquar Ali Bhutto Campus, Khairpur Mir's for the year 2014-15 as per Rule No. 07 of SPPRA Rule 2010.

Following are the members of the committee:

 Engr. Hussain Bux Shaikh Project Director Convener

2. Engr. Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur Principal PTTI, Khairpur Mir's

External Member

Mr. Waqas Ali Channa
 Assistant Director Finance
 MUET, SZAB, Campus, Khairpur Mir's

Member

The terms of reference (TOR's) of the committee are:

- 1. Preparing Bidding Documents.
- 2. Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids.
- 3. Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule 45.
- 4. Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority.
- 5. Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above.

Assistant Registran (Estt:)

FORM OF BID

Bid Reference No. Civil Maintenance Work For Administration Block & Mechanical Department at MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

|): | 11 01 1 1 1 1 1 |
|----|-----------------------|
| | the Propert Director |
| | Campus, Khairpur Mire |

Having examined the bidding documents including Instructions to Bidders, Bidding 1. Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and for the execution of the above-Addenda Nos. named work, we/I, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings, Quantities Addenda for Bill of and the 78786-23 We law swenty eight thorstown seven hundred everthi sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.

12/2/14 12/14

We/I understand that all the Appendices attached hereto form part of this bid.

3.

As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this bid, we/I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees 21 = 14500/=

(Rs. Fowlers Ikanama five) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of ______ days beginning from the date, bid is opened.

We/I undertake, if our bid is accepted, to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.

We/I agree to abide by this bid for the period of 30 days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.

- 6. Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
- 7. We do hereby declare that the bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.

We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.

- 9. We undertake, if our/my bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security referred to in Clause 10 of Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution

| of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency. (Please delete this in case of Bid form a single bidder) in the capacity ofduly authorized to sign Bids for and on behalf of |
|--|
| Dated thisday of20 |
| HAJI HAKIM ALI MEMON APPROVED GOVE: CONTRACTOR SHIKARAYS (Name of Bidder in Block Capitals) (Seal) Address: H:No: 25/80-81, ALVI MOHALLA HATHI CTATE SHIKARPUR. |
| Witness: Signature: All Moned Name: Joulan Ahmed |
| Address: Pix Morbi Shah Muhamlah, Shikayaw. Occupation: Govt. Sevent (Assistant Director PSQCA). |

*

SCHEDULE - B

NAME OF WORK:- CIVIL MAINTAINANCE WORK FOR ADMINISTRATION BLOCK & MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT AT MUET, SZAB CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S.

| .NO | CS R PAGE/ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | RATE | AMOUNT |
|-----|--------------------------|---|-------|----------------|----------------|------------------|
| | | CIVIL WORK SCHEDULE | ITE | MS | Т | * |
| 3 | 71/8 | Varnishing Wood work including cleaning and repairing surface (Desks and Doors). | | | | 20120.21 |
| | | 13t Cout | % Sft | | 831.05 | 22438.35 |
| | | 2nd coat | % Sft | | 592.35 | 15993.45 |
| | 2.0 | 3rd Coat | % Sft | | 496.1 | 13394.7 |
| 4 | 13/53 | Removing Cement or Lime Plaster | % Sft | | 121.00 | 1210.0 |
| 5 | 52/11c | Collient builte parotti | % Sft | | 3015.8 | 30157.0 |
| 6 | 10/19c | Dismentling cemnet concrete plain 1:2:4 | % Cf | 1500 | 3327.5 | 49912.: |
| 7 | 35/13 | Two coats of Bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs for % Sft over roof and blinded with sand at one Cft P.% Sft. Providing and laying single per layer of | % Sft | 1500 | 778.09 | 11671.3 |
| 8 | 38/38 | polythene sheet 0.13 mm thick for water proofing as per specification and instruction of Engineer incharge. Cement Concret Plain 1:2:4 | | 1500 t 1500 | 10.76 14429 | 1614 216438.7 |
| | 94/30 | Supplying & Fixing in position Iron/steel grill of 3/4" x 1/4" size flat iron pf approved design including painting 3 coats etc complete (weight not to be less than 3.7lbs / Sq. Foot of finished grill) | | 1100 | 180.5 | 198550.0 |
| | | TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | 575906 |
| | Premium (| Quoted by Contractor | Below | 7 | | 4319.3 |
| | | TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | 580226 |

CONTRACTOR

PROJECT DIRECTOR

Q/21/204

Burlin

12

FORM OF BID

Bid Reference No. Civil Maintenance Work For Administration Block & Mechanical Department at MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

| : | 77 0 |
|---|--------------------------|
| | the Project Director |
| | M. U. E. T. Z. A. Bhullo |
| | Campul Krairpur Mirs |

Having examined the bidding documents including Instructions to Bidders, Bidding 1. Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and for the execution of the above-Addenda Nos. named work, we/I, the undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Addenda Quantities for the and sum (Rupees EARIT Konsanal how hundred bowards, six or sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.

P/297/14

We/I understand that all the Appendices attached hereto form part of this bid.

3. As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this bid, we/I submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees 2/0 = 15 900/=

(Rs. Fiften Kanand mine of drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period of 30 days beginning from the date, bid is opened.

Bund

We/I undertake, if our bid is accepted, to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.

- 5. We/I agree to abide by this bid for the period of 30 days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
- 6. Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
- 7. We do hereby declare that the bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.

We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.

- 9. We undertake, if our/my bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security referred to in Clause 10 of Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract.
- 10. We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution

| of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency. (Please delete this in case of Bid form a single bidder) in the capacity of duly authorized to sign Bids for and on behalf of |
|---|
| Dated thisday of20 |
| Signature: |
| ASGHAR ALI GOVT: COMTRACTOR KHARIPUR MIR'S (Name of Bidder in Block Capitals) (Seal) |
| Address: Unax colony Ghazi Pul Khaix Pux Mixs |
| Witness: |
| Signature: Name: Nushtaque HitmeD |
| Address: Calpus Colony IchaisPyr MV675 |
| Occupation: Businessman |

Record of Bid Opening

Name of Work:-

Civil Maintenance Work for Administration Block & Mechanical Department at MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

Date and Time of Bid Opening:

23-07-2014 at 13:00 Hrs

The Bid opening committee checked the bids that were received in Project Directors office, and ensured that total number of bids received was four (04) & all were properly sealed. (List attached as annexure-A).

The committee opened the bids of Civil Maintenance Work for Administration Block & Mechanical Department at MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's at the above time and date in presence intending of contractors / representatives (Attendance sheet is attached as annexure-B).

The bidders names along with the offered bid amount and presence of a correct bid security were read aloud by the committee as follows:-

| S.# | NAME OF BIDDER | BID AMOUNT | BID SECURITY AMOUNT | NO. AND DATE OF BID SECURITY/ | REMARKS |
|-----|--|------------------|------------------------|--|--------------------|
| | | PAKISTANI RS. | PAKISTANI RS. | CHEQUE / GUARANTEE WITH BANK NAME | |
| 1 | M/s Tufail Ahmed Moriani, Shikarpur | 575,906.70 | 11600.00 | No. SD.5303430 Dated:21.07.2014 UBL Lakhi Gate Shikarpur. | More than required |
| 2 | M/s Bilawal Iqbal Memon, Shikarpur | 577,346.46 | 11800.00 | POH 2935886 Dated:18.07.2014 Bank Al Habib Limited Shikarpur Branch. | More than required |
| 3 | M/s Haji Hakim Ali Memon, Shikarpur | 578786.23 | 14500.00 | CDR.No.0048866 Dated:21.07.2014 Sindh Bank Shikarpur Branch | More than required |
| 4 | M/s Asghar Ali, Khairpur Mir's | 580,226.00 | 15900.00 | No.SD 243387 Dated:21.07.2014 UBL Branch Khairpur | More than required |

Mr. Waqas Ali Channa

Assistant Director Finance

MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur / Member

Engr. Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur

-

Principal,

PTTI, Khairpur Mir's/ Member

Engr.Hussain Bux Shahik Project Director

MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur / Convener



Bid Proposal Check list Bid Proposal Opening

Name of Work:-

Civil Maintenance Work for Administration Block & Mechanical Department at

MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

Bid Opening Date:-

23th July 2014 Time: 01:00 P.M

Name of Bidder:-

M/s Tufail Ahmed Moriani, Shikarpur

(a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed?

Yes

(b) Is bid form completed and signed?

Yes

(c) Expiration date of bid:

30 days

(d) Is documentary authority of signing enclosed?

Yes

(e) Amount of bid security (if required):

2% of Offered Bid Cost(Rs.11,600.00)

(f) Describe any "substitution," "Withdrawal," or "Modification":

Nil

(g) Describe any alternative bid made:

Nil

(h) Describe any discounts or modifications offered:

Nil

(i) Name of bidder or representative present:

Tufail Ahmed Moriani

(j) Total Bid price:

Rs.575,906.70

Signature of Responsible official:

Date:

23.7.2014

Me and

A /



Bid Proposal Check list Bid Proposal Opening

Name of Work:-

Civil Maintenance Work for Administration Block & Mechanical Department at

MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

Bid Opening Date:-

23th July 2014 Time: 01:00 P.M

Name of Bidder:-

M/s Bilawal Iqbal Memon, Shikarpur

(a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed?

Yes

(b) Is bid form completed and signed?

Yes

(c) Expiration date of bid:

30 days

(d) Is documentary authority of signing enclosed?

Yes

(e) Amount of bid security (if required):

2% of Offered Bid Cost(Rs.11,800.00)

(f) Describe any "substitution," "Withdrawal," or "Modification":

Nil

(g) Describe any alternative bid made:

Nil

(h) Describe any discounts or modifications offered:

Nil

(i) Name of bidder or representative present:

Kashif Qureshi

(j) Total Bid price:

Rs. 577,346.46

Signature of Responsible official:

Date

: 13.7.2014

Maero!

De la constant de la



Bid Proposal Check list Bid Proposal Opening

Name of Work:-

Civil Maintenance Work for Administration Block & Mechanical Department at

MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

Bid Opening Date:-

23th July 2014 Time: 01:00 P.M

Name of Bidder:-

M/s Haji Hakim Ali Memon, Shikarpur

(a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed?

Yes

(b) Is bid form completed and signed?

Yes

(c) Expiration date of bid:

30 days

(d) Is documentary authority of signing enclosed?

Yes

(e) Amount of bid security (if required):

2% of Offered Bid Cost(Rs. 14,500.00)

(f) Describe any "substitution," "Withdrawal," or "Modification":

Nil

(g) Describe any alternative bid made:

Nil

(h) Describe any discounts or modifications offered:

Nil

(i) Name of bidder or representative present:

Mujeeb Memon

(j) Total Bid price:

Rs. 578,786.23

Signature of Responsible official:

Date

25.7.2014

May 7

A pulling



Bid Proposal Check list Bid Proposal Opening

Name of Work:-

Civil Maintenance Work for Administration Block & Mechanical Department at

MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

Bid Opening Date:-

23th July 2014 Time: 01:00 P.M

Name of Bidder:- M/s Asghar Ali, Khairpur Mir's

(a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed?

Yes

(b) Is bid form completed and signed?

Yes

(c) Expiration date of bid:

30 days

(d) Is documentary authority of signing enclosed?

Yes

(e) Amount of bid security (if required):

2% of Offered Bid Cost(Rs.15,900.00)

(f) Describe any "substitution," "Withdrawal," or "Modification":

Nil

(g) Describe any alternative bid made:

Nil

(h) Describe any discounts or modifications offered:

Nil

(i) Name of bidder or representative present:

Safdar Ali

(j) Total Bid price:

Rs. 580,226.00

Signature of Responsible official:

Date

97.7.2 mil



COMPARTIVE STATEMENT

CIVIL MAINTENANCE WORK FOR ADMINISTRATION BLOCK & MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT AT MUET, SHAHEED Z.A BHUTTO CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S. Name of Work:-

| P.G.E. P | | | | | | | | | - | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|--------|--|--------|------------|----------|-------------|---------------|-----------------------|-----------|----------|------------------------|-----------|------------|----------|-------------|
| NO CIVIL WORK SCHEDULE TEMBS Column Co | S.N.C | DAGE/I | | M/s Tu | fail Ahmed | Moriani | , Shikarpur | | Hakim Al Shikarpur | | M/s Bila | wal Iqbal Shikarpur | | M/s Asghar | Ali, Kha | irpur Mir's |
| The country work work including broad vork including word vork including painting 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | | NO. | | - | UANTITY | RATE | AMOUNT | QUANTITY | RATE | AMOUNT | = | | AMOUNT | | RATE | AMOUNT |
| Chamishing Wood work including chaming surface (Desks and Fourishing wood work including and repairing surface (Desks and Fourishing wood work including and repairing surface (Desks and Fourishing surface (Desks and Fourishing surface (Desks and Fourishing and laying surface (Desks and Fourishing and laying single per layer of Samuel Concerte Plain 12.4 Script 1500 121.0 | | | | | EMS | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1375 Septemble Septemble | | 1 71/8 | Varnishing Wood work including cleaning and repairing surface (Desks and Doors). | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Single Continue City Continue City Court Signature City City City City City City City City | | | 1st Coat | %Sft | 2700 | 831.05 | 22438.35 | 2700 | - | 3 | 2700 | - | | | - | 22438.35 |
| 3.44 Coat | | | | % Sft | 2700 | 592.35 | | 2700 | 592.35 | | 2700 | 592.35 | | 2700 | 592.35 | 15993.45 |
| 13/53 Removing Cement or Lime Plaster % St 1000 121.00 | | | 3rd Coat | % Sft | 2700 | 496.1 | 13394.7 | | 496.1 | 13394.7 | 2700 | 496.1 | 13394.7 | 2700 | 496.1 | 13394.7 |
| 1011/19C Dismentling cemnet concrete plain 1.2.4 % Sft 1000 3015.8 30157.6 1000 3015.8 30157.6 1000 3015.8 30157.6 1000 3015.8 30157.6 1000 3015.8 30157.6 1000 3015.8 30157.6 49912.5 1000 3015.8 49912.5 1000 3015.8 49912.5 1000 3015.8 49912.5 1000 3015.8 49912.5 1000 3015.8 49912.5 1000 3015.8 49912.5 1000 3015.8 49912.5 1000 3015.8 49912.5 1000 3015.8 49912.5 1000 3015.8 49912.5 1000 3015.8 49912.5 1000 49912.5 1000 49912.5 1000 49912.5 1000 49912.5 1000 49912.5 1000 49912.5 1000 49912.5 1000 49912.5 1000 49912.5 1000 49912.5 1000 49912.5 1000 49912 | | | Removing Cement or Lime Plaster | %S# | 1000 | 121.00 | 1210.0 | | 121.00 | 1210.0 | 1000 | 121.00 | 1210.0 | | 121.00 | 1210.0 |
| 10/19C Dismenting cemmet concrete plain 1.24 % Cft 1500 3327.5 49912.5 1500 3327.5 3327 | A Company | 52/1 | | % Sft | 1000 | 3015.8 | 30157.6 | | S | 30157.6 | 1000 | 3015.8 | 30157.6 | | 3015.8 | 30157.6 |
| Two coats of Bitumen laid hot using 34 1867 1 | | _ | | % Cft | 1500 | 3327.5 | 49912.5 | 1500 | | | 1500 | 327. | | | 327. | 49912.5 |
| 35/13 sand at one Cft P.% Sft. 1500 778.09 11671.35 1500 778.09 11671.35 1500 778.09 11671.35 1500 778.09 11671.35 1500 778.09 11671.35 1500 778.09 11671.35 1500 10.76 16140 1500 10.76 16140 1500 10.76 16140 1500 10.76 16140 1500 10.76 16140 160.78 1500 10.76 16140 160.78 | | | Two coats of Bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs for % Sft over roof and blinded with | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Providing and laying single per layer of polythene sheet 0.13 mm thick for water profine sheet 0.13 mm thick for water providing as per specification and State 15.00 10.76 16.140 15.00 10.76 16.140 15.00 10.76 16.140 15.00 10.76 16.140 15.00 10.76 16.1429 16.438.75 15.00 14.429 16.438.75 15.00 14.429 16.438.75 15.00 14.429 16.438.75 15.00 14.429 16.438.75 15.00 14.429 16.438.75 15.00 14.429 16.438.75 15.00 14.429 16.438.75 15.00 14.429 16.438.75 15.00 14.429 16.438.75 15.00 14.429 16.438.75 15.00 14.429 16.438.75 15.00 14.429 16.438.75 15.00 14.429 16.438.75 15.00 16.429 16.438.75 15.00 16.429 16.438.75 15.00 16.429 16.438.75 16.438.75 15.00 16.429 16.438.75 15.00 16.429 16.438.75 15.00 16.429 16.438.75 1 | | | sand at one Cft P.% Sft. | _ | 1500 | 778.09 | 11671.35 | | 778.09 | 1671. | 1500 | 778.09 | 1.3 | | 778.09 | 11671.35 |
| SS/38 Projection of Engineer incharge. St. 1500 10.76 16140 1500 10.76 16140 1500 10.76 16140 1500 10.76 16140 1500 10.76 16140 1500 10.76 16140 1500 14429 216438.75 1500 14429 216438.75 1500 14429 216438.75 1500 14429 216438.75 1500 14429 216438.75 1500 14429 216438.75 1500 14429 216438.75 1500 14429 216438.75 1500 14429 216438.75 1500 14429 216438.75 1500 14429 216438.75 16438.75 | | | single per la | 1- | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SN 150 10.16 16140 1500 10.76 16140 1500 10.76 16140 1500 10.76 16140 1500 10.76 16140 1500 10.76 16140 1500 10.76 16140 1500 14429 216438.75 1500 14429 1600 14429 1600 1600 1600 180.5 19859 1600 1600 180.5 19859 1600 1600 180.5 19859 1600 1600 180.5 19859 1600 1600 180.5 19859 1600 1600 180.5 19859 1600 1600 180.5 19859 1600 1600 180.5 19859 1600 1600 180.5 19859 1600 180.5 19859 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 1600 180.5 19859 1600 16 | | | ion | | | | | | i c | | | t | | | i c | , |
| Cement Concret Plain 1.2.4 % Cft 1500 14429 216438.75 1500 14429 14429 14429 164429 16 | | _ | instruction of Engineer incharge. | SII | 1200 | 10.76 | 16140 | 1200 | 10.76 | 16140 | 0001 | 10.76 | 16140 | | 10.76 | 101 |
| Supplying & Fixing in position life in position is position from pf approved design including painting 3 coats etc complete (weight not to be less complete (weight not to be less complete (weight not to be less coats etc complete (weight not to be less faither to be less coats etc complete (weight not to be less effect of the less coats etc complete (weight not to be less etc complete (weight not to be less etc coats etc complete (weight not to be less etc coats etc co | | 7 | Cement Concret Plain 1:2:4 | % Cft | 1500 | 14429 | 216438.75 | 1500 | 14429 | - | | 14429 | 216438.75 | | 14429 | 216438.75 |
| 94/30 than 3.7lbs / Sq. Foot of finished grill) P.Sft 1100 180.5 180.5 198550.00 1100 180.5 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td>Supplying & Fixing in position fron /steel grill of 3/4" x 1/4" size flat iron pf</td> <td></td> | | | Supplying & Fixing in position fron /steel grill of 3/4" x 1/4" size flat iron pf | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 94/30 than 3.7lbs / Sq. Foot of finished grill) P.Sft 1100 180.5 198550.00 1100 180.5 198550.00 1100 180.5 198550.00 1100 180.5 198550.00 1100 180.5 198550.00 1100 180.5 | | | approved design including painting 3 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Premium At Par - Premium 0.25% Above 1,439.77 Premium 0.50% Above 2,879.53 Premium 0.75 % Above TOTAL AMOUNT 575906.70 2nd Lowest Responsive Bidder 3rd Lowest Responsive Bidder 3rd Lowest Responsive Bidder Highest | | 94/ | than 3.71bs / Sq. Foot of finished grill) | P.Sft | 1100 | 180.5 | 198550.00 | | 180.5 | 198550.00 | 1100 | 180.5 | 198550.00 | | | 198550.00 |
| Premium At Par-Premium 0.25% Above1,439.77Premium 0.50% Above2,879.53Premium 0.75 % AboveTOTAL AMOUNT575906.70S77346.47S77346.47S78786.23Premium 0.75 % AboveIst Lowest Responsive Bidder2nd Lowest Responsive Bidder2nd Lowest Responsive Bidder3nd Lowest Responsive BidderHighest | | | | | | | 575906.7 | | | 575906.7 | | | 575906.7 | | | 575906.70 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT 575906.70 2nd Lowest Responsive Bidder 3rd Lowest Responsive Bidder 3rd Lowest Responsive Bidder Highest | | | | - 1 | At Par | | 1 | Premium 0.259 | | 1,439.77 | 0 | % Above | 2,879.53 | 0.75 | | 4,319.30 |
| 1st Lowest Responsive Bidder 2nd Lowest Responsive Bidder 3rd Lowest Responsive Bidder | | | | TOTAL | | T | 575906.70 | | | 577346.47 | | | 578786.23 | | | 580226.00 |
| | | | REMARKS | İst | Lowest | sponsive | | | | | | | | | Highest | |

Tufail Ahmed Moriani, Shikarpur is found to be the lowest responsive bidder hence is recommended for the award of the subject. Result:- M/s

Mr. Waqas Afi Channa Assistant Director Finance MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur / Member

Engr. Hussan Bux Shahik
Project Director
MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur / Convener

Engr. Mir Sajjad Mussain Talpur Principal,

PTTI, Khairpur Mir's / Member